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CRPF persomne! Killed in
Jammu and Kashmir

983, CHOWDHRY HARI SI-
NGH: Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS bo pleused io state what
is tho numbir of jaswans of the
Central Roscrve Police Fores killed,
injured and kidnapped by the sus-
pected  tcrrorists in Jammu and
Kashmir in the months of January
and February, 1990 ?

THE MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS (SHRI MUFTI MOHA-
MMED SAYEED): Two CRPF
jawans were killed and 63 injured
by the suspected terrorists in Jammu
& Kashmir in the months of Jan-
uary and February, 1990. No CRPF
jawan has been kidnapped during
this period.

Anti-India statement by the
President of Bangladesh

984. CHOWDHRY HARI SINGH:

SHRI RAM NARESH YA-
DAYV:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleastd to state:

(a) whether Government arc aw-
aro of the statement of the President
of Bangladesh to the effeot that he
sees India as its only adversary and
possible source of threat; and

(b) if so, what is the reaction of
Government thereto ?

THE MINISTER OF EXTER-
NAL AFFAIRS (SHRI I. K. GUJ-
RAL): (3) Yes, Sir. Government’s
attention has been drawn to state-
ments . to that effect atyributed to
Prositlent Ershad.

(b) Government has ralsed this
matter with the Bangladesh Governs
ment. In a joint press oconference
during my visit to Bangladesh from
16—18 February, 1990, the Bangla-
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desh Foreign Minister, in reply to
a journalist’s query, saild that hs
did not think the President sver
safd such a thine. He further said
that the President had been quoted
out of context.

Booth capturing incidents in
Assembly Elections

985. SHRI K. V. THANGKA-
BALU: Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of incidents of
booth capturing that took place in
various Statcs during the elections
of Statc Assemblics in February,
1990; and

(b) what action has been taken in
this regaid ?

THE MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS (SHRI MUFTI MOHA-
MMED SAYEED): (a) and (b)
Information is being collected from
concerned States/UT and will be
lald on the Table of the House.

Communal tensions in the
country

986, SHR1 VISHWASRAO RAM-
RAO PATIL:

SHRI A. G. KULKARNI:
SHRI SURESH KALMADI
SHRI JAGADISH JANI1:

Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a faot that
Hindv chauvinists and Muslim fun-
damentalists are creating communa)
tenslons in different parts of the
country under one pretext or the
other and If so, what are the rami-
fications of such activities and the
effects thercof on the integrity of
the nation and the steps Being
taken to orush such cfforts; and



